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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of teachers appointed so far under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) in Minority concentrated districts (MCD) State- wise;

(b) the number of new primary schools constructed in MCDs that were targeted for the construction State-wise;

(c) the number of additional class rooms approved for construction in MCDs and the number of them constructed so far; State-wise;

(d) the details of achievement of targets fixed for the MCDs under various components of SSA so far like toilets, drinking water, free text books, Schools, teachers grant, school building maintenance grant and education guarantee scheme centers;

(e) the rate of achievement of various targets/provision/programmes earmarked for minorities under SSA in the last two years State-wise including Assam;

(f) the number of hostels built in the designated minority dominated districts of the country specially for the Minority boys/girls, State-wise; and

(g) the total number of students who are living in those hostels; State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (e) State-wise information on
(i) opening of new primary and upper primary schools,
(ii) appointment of new teachers
(iii) construction of primary and upper primary school buildings,
(iv) construction of additional class rooms, and
(v) Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBV) sanctioned under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) in 121 districts identified under the New 15 point programme for the welfare of minorities during the years 2008-09 and 2009-10, including for the State o f Assam, is given in Annexure.

Data in respect of toilets, drinking water, textbooks distribution, school and teacher grant, etc is not separately maintained in respect of the 121 districts identified under the New 15 point programme for the welfare of minorities.

(f) & (g) Under SSA 479 KGBVs have been sanctioned in the 121 Minority Concentration districts. A total of 23,231 girls are enrolled in these KGBVs.

Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Girls' Hostels, 69 hostels have been sanctioned i n six minority concentration districts of Bihar and Karnataka. These hostels have yet to be made functional.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

